
S.No. 

1 

2 

3 

5 

6 

7 

10 

1 

13 

j4 

15 

45 

17 

18 

19 

Note: 

TrantormtnR Tarlon 

Duration of Semester 

Particular 

Orientation Program 

Commencement of Classes 

Registration(Online through ERP)) Reporting 

SAGE University, Bhopal 

First Faculty Feedback from Students 

Display of MST- Marks 

(Participating students should have attendance 
greater than 50% strictly) 
First Mid Sem Test (MST -) 

ACADEMIC CALENDAR - 2024-25 (SPRING SEMESTER) 

Mid Semester Test (MST-1) 

SANJEV AGRAWAL, GLOBAL EIUCATIONAL. UNVERSITrY Katara Etension, sahaa Bypass ROad, Bhopal, M.P. - n62022 | +91 755 6G14400 www.sageuniverstty. edu.in 

Submission of Panel of Examiners by 

Dispiay of MST-I| Marks 

Second Faculty Feedback from Students 
(Participating students should have attendance 
greater than 50% strictly) 

End of Teaching 

Schools to organize the events for Curricular/Extra 
i Curicular activities 

Submission of Exam Forms through SUB ERP 
Portal 

Next Semester Registration 

ISubrmiss0on of Laboratory Records and 
Sessionals 
End Semester Exams (Theory + Practical ) 
Sermester Break / Summer Internship 

Commencement of Classes (Next Semester 
lSpring) 

(Academic toordinator) 

Semester VIll 

Jan 2025-Jun 2025 

17-26 Dec 24 

26-Dec-24 

26-Dec-24 

10-15 Feb 25 

10 - 14 Feb 25 

18-Feb-25 
20-Feb-25 

31 Mar -04 Apr 25 

31 Mar -04 Apr 25 

07-Apr-25 

07 Apr - 19 Apr 2025 

25-Apr-25 

03-May-25 
28 Apr 25 onwards 

Semester VI 

3. Faculty mentors are required to inform the students as well as their parents. 

Jan 2025 -Jun 2025 

09-16 Jan 25 

16-Jan-25 

16-Jan-25 

Semester IV 

01-Jul-25 

Jan 2025 -Jun 2025 Jan 2025-Jun 2025 

10-Mar-25 

03-07 Mar 25 

20-Feb-25 

16-27 Jan 25 

03-07 Mar 25 

12 May - 06 Jun 25 
07-30 Jun 25 

23-27 Apr 25 

25- 30 Jun 25 

27-Jan-25 

27-Jan-25 

Mar- Apr 25 

23-27 Apr 25 
30-Apr-25 

23 Apr - 04 May 25 

10-May-25 

17-May-25 
24-May-25 
31-May-25 

26 May - 25 Jun 25 

26 -30 Jun 25 

25-30 Jun 25 

01-Jul-25 

Semester || 

4. For UG -4 Year Programs (under NEP 2020) third MST may be planned in form of written tesvQuiz/Seminar/Assignment. 

10 -24 Feb 25 

24-Feb-25 

24-Feb-25 

14-19 Apr 25 

14 -19 Apr 25 

22-Apr-25 

30-Apr-25 

02 -06 Jun May 25 

02-06 Jun May 25 
09-Jurn-25 

02- 10Jua 25 

27-Jun-25 

26-Jun-25 

07 jul -30 Jui 25 

31 Ju! - 10 Aug 25 

31 Jul -10 Aug 25 

11-Aug-25 

1. All are expected to seriously follow the Academic Calendar. Schools may prepare their academic calender following the univestycalender. 
2. 75% Attendance is compulsory and in no case includes any Medical/Sports or Special Leaves. 

yBA9alor) 

SAGË 
University 

CC: Honorable Chancellor / Honorable Pro Chancellor / Honorable Executive Director/ Director General / Pro VCs / Registrar / AlI Deans DSA 
Faculty / Library/ Administration Officer/ Finance Manager/ HR DepartmentWebsite / Office Record. 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

