

ACADEMIC CALENDAR - 2024-25 (SPRING SEMESTER)

S.No.	Particular	Semester VIII	Semester VI	Semester IV	Semester II
1	Duration of Semester	Jan 2025 -Jun 2025	Jan 2025 -Jun 2025	Jan 2025 -Jun 2025	Jan 2025 -Jun 2025
2	Registration(Online through ERP)/ Reporting	17-26 Dec 24	09 -16 Jan 25	16-27 Jan 25	10 - 24 Feb 25
3	Orientation Program	26-Dec-24	16-Jan-25	27-Jan-25	24-Feb-25
4	Commencement of Classes	26-Dec-24	16-Jan-25	27-Jan-25	24-Feb-25
5	First Faculty Feedback from Students (Participating students should have attendance greater than 50% strictly)	10-15 Feb 25	03-07 Mar 25		14 -19 Apr 25
6	First Mid Sem Test (MST-I)	10 - 14 Feb 25	03-07 Mar 25		
7	Display of MST-I Marks	18-Feb-25			14 -19 Apr 25
8	Submission of Panel of Examiners by	20-Feb-25	10-Mar-25		22-Apr-25
9	Second Faculty Feedback from Students (Participating students should have attendance greater than 50% strictly)	31 Mar -04 Apr 25	20-Feb-25 23 -27 Apr 25		30-Apr-25 02 -06 Jun May 25
10	Mid Semester Test (MST-II)	31 Mar -04 Apr 25	31 Mar -04 Apr 25 23 -27 Apr 25		
11	Display of MST-II Marks	07-Apr-25	30-Apr-25		02 - 06 Jun May 25
12	Schools to organize the events for curricular/Extra curricular activities	Mar - Apr 25			09-Jun-25
13	Submission of Exam Forms through SUB ERP Portal	07 Apr - 19 Apr 2025	or - 19 Apr 2025 23 Apr - 04 May 25		02 - 10 Jun 25
14	End of Teaching	25-Apr-25	10-May-25	24-May-25	27-Jun-25
15	Submission of Laboratory Records and Sessionals	03-May-25	17-May-25	31-May-25	26-Jun-25
15	End Semester Exams (Theory + Practical)	28 Apr 25 onwards	12 May - 06 Jun 25	26 May - 25 Jun 25	
17	Semester Break / Summer Internship	-	07 - 30 Jun 25	26 - 30 Jun 25	07 Jul - 30 Jul 25
18	Next Semester Registration	-	25 - 30 Jun 25	25 - 30 Jun 25	31 Jul - 10 Aug 25 31 Jul - 10 Aug 25
19	Commencement of Classes (Next Semester- Spring)	-	01-Jul-25	01-Jul-25	11-Aug-25

(Academic Coordinator)

Note: 1. All are expected to seriously follow the Academic Calendar. Schools may prepare their academic calender following the university 2.75% Attendance is compulsory and in no case includes any Medical/Sports or Special Leaves.

3. Faculty mentors are required to inform the students as well as their parents.

4. For UG - 4 Year Programs (under NEP 2020) third MST may be planned in form of written test/Quiz/Seminar/Assignment.

CC: Honorable Chancellor / Honorable Pro Chancellor / Honorable Executive Director/ Director General / Pro VCs / Registrar / All Deans DSAV Faculty / Library/ Administration Officer/ Finance Manager/ HR Department/Website / Office Record.

Chancellor)

SAGE

University